## Monroeville Water Works Conference Center

## Reservation Request

The responsible person must be at least 21 years of age. A copy of the responsible person's drivers' license/state issued ID will be placed with the rental application.

No rentals may be made within 7 days of date requested. Within one month of rental all rent and security deposit must be paid in cash. For advanced rentals (over 31 days out) one half						
of rent must be paid at time of application, with the remainder of rental and security balance being paid within month of rental. If the rental is cancelled, this portion will not						
be refunded. No out-of-town checks accepted. ALL security deposits must be paid in cash.						
Signature						
Should the balance and security deposit not be received in this office one day prior to the day of the scheduled event, the event is considered cancelled. No set up for the event will occur, no key will be given.  Signature						
Rental Fee Schedule:  Main Conference Room\$400.00 Monday through Thursday  Main Conference Room\$600.00 Friday, Saturday, Sunday (includes West Room)  West Conference Room\$300.00 Monday through Thursday						
A security deposit is required and must be paid in cash (unless corporate check) within one month of the rental date. Security deposits will be refunded if there are no damages to the building, furnishings, or appliances						
Security Deposit:  Main Conference Room\$400.00  West Conference Room\$200.00						
The conference center key must be returned before eight o'clock (8:00 a.m.) the morning after the night of the event. You should place the key in the night drop box at the Monroeville  Water Works Office on West Claiborne Street. Failure to return the key in the night drop box by the designated time will result in a \$25 forfeiture on the security deposit. If the						

key is still not returned by 12:00 noon the day following the event, there will be a forfeiture of one days' rental.

Signature

Revised: 06/19/2023

Monroeville Water Works
Conference Center

**Indemnity Agreement** 

my/our use.

As part of the consideration for the use of the meeting facilities of The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Monroeville, I/we the undersigned do hereby covenant, contract and agree as follows:

That I/we will fully and completely indemnify and hold harmless The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Monroeville, and all of its agents, officers, directors, and employees,

from and against any and all claims, demands, suits, and causes of action of any nature whatsoever for personal injury, death, or damage to property of any person (including attorney's

fees and expenses of litigation) arising from or out of the use of such facilities by the undersigned.

That I/we will fully repay and reimburse The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Monroeville for all damage to, loss or destruction of such facilities, or any equipment of property therein, which is the result of any negligence or improper use by any person or persons during such period of

That I/we will fully abide by all rules and regulations prescribed by The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Monroeville for the use of such meeting facilities.

I/we acknowledge receipt of a copy of the rules and regulations of The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Monroeville for the use of its meeting facilities.

Dated this the	day of	20
Responsible Party Sigr	nature	
Responsible Party Prin	 ited Name	

Revised: 06/19/2023

Monroeville Water Works Conference Center Rules and Regulations

All applicable federal, state and local laws, ordinances and regulations shall be followed and observed.

NO SMOKING IS PERMITTED ANYWHERE IN THE FACILITY. NO FIREARMS OR EXPLOSIVES SHALL BE ALLOWED OR PERMITTED IN THE MEETING FACILITY.

NO FUNDRAISING OR PAY AT THE DOOR TYPES OF EVENTS SHALL BE CONDUCTED.

The facilities shall be used only for the purpose indicated on the rental application form.

No unsafe or dangerous acts, exhibitions or activities shall be permitted or allowed.

The person (s) who sign the rental application form for use of the facilities shall be responsible for the conduct of all people in attendance during such period of use.

The Water Works Board reserves the right to cancel any rental agreement at any time, and the Water Works Board shall not be responsible for any damage, loss, or inconvenience caused

by any such cancellation. All amounts paid for rental or damage deposit shall be refunded if the Board cancels any rental agreement.

The Water Works Board specifically disclaims any warranty, guarantee or other representation that the meeting facilities are suitable for any particular purpose or event, and the Board shall not be responsible for any loss, damage, or inconvenience in such regard.

50% of the rental fee shall be submitted with the rental application. The balance of the rental fee shall be paid within 30 days prior to the scheduled event. Failure to pay the rental balance on time shall result in cancellation of the rental and the Board shall retain the rental installment.

The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Monroeville reserves the unqualified right to accept or reject any application for rental of such facilities.

Furniture and furnishings shall not be removed. All decorations must be approved in adv Management.	ance by the Water Works
No Tape, Tacks, Nails or Command Strips of any type shall be used to install decoration walls initial	ns on any furnishings or
Table coverings shall be required when food or drink is served.	
PRE-RENTAL WALK-THROUGH	
Since you, the renter, will be charged for any damages to the conference center, please to deficiencies you may see and write them down on this sheet and sign below.	ake the time to note any
Signature of Renter Printed name of Renter	
MWWSB Representative	

Revised: 06/19/2023